

Watkins Insurance Group CEO Honored With Prestigious Drex Foreman Award By IIAT

Patrick Watkins Recognized for Visionary Leadership and Industry Contributions

AUSTIN, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, June 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Watkins Insurance Group, a leading privatelyheld insurance agency in Texas, proudly announces that Patrick Watkins has been awarded the distinguished Drex Foreman Award by the Independent Insurance Agents of Texas (IIAT). This prestigious accolade recognizes exemplary leadership and



significant contributions to the insurance industry.

A Legacy of Leadership and Innovation

Under Patrick Watkins' visionary leadership, Watkins Insurance Group has become a trusted name in the insurance industry, known for its client-centric approach and innovative solutions. Watkins has spearheaded numerous initiatives to enhance client engagement, streamline operations, and foster a culture of continuous improvement.

"It has been a blessing and a privilege to work with and for Patrick for almost two decades," said Watkins EVP Sheila Noxon. "He is a dynamic leader, inspiring visionary planner, and humble, caring soul. He demonstrates a passion for our industry and the independent insurance agency system every day." Watkins EVP Andy Webb added, "This acknowledgment is confirmation of Patrick's leadership and ability to set and execute a vision for our future. It is such a privilege to be a part of the leading team serving this industry in Texas."

Commitment to Community and Professional Development

In addition to leading Watkins Insurance Group, Patrick Watkins is actively involved in various industry associations and community organizations. His efforts have advanced the insurance profession and contributed significantly to our local community's well-being. Watkins is a staunch advocate for professional development, continuously encouraging team members to pursue advanced training and certifications.

About the Drex Foreman Award

The Drex Foreman Award is one of the highest honors bestowed by IIAT, celebrating individuals who have demonstrated exemplary service, innovation, and dedication to the insurance profession. This award acknowledges those who have made a lasting impact on the industry through their commitment to excellence, professional integrity, and community involvement.

About Watkins Insurance Group

Austin-based Watkins Insurance Group is the largest privately-held independent insurance agency in Central Texas. As a partner of <u>Assurex</u> Global, the world's largest association of privately held insurance brokers, Watkins Insurance Group employs insurance professionals in multiple locations, all led by a veteran team of highly experienced senior team members. The agency provides tailored insurance, employee benefits, and bond solutions guidance for businesses and personal risks of all sizes. For more information, visit the agency's website.

Dshanya Reese, CIC Watkins Insurance Group +1 512-452-8877 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/722393252

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.